preparation teachers) teaches a student who is enrolled in SDC for forty-five

(45) minutes or more as required by their IEP, and the addition of the

student(s) results in an overage of their contracted class size numbers, the

unit member shall be compensated as follows:

C

For students 1 and 2, one hundred and seventy five dollars ($175) per

student, per month and for the 3rd student, two hundred twenty-five

dollars ($225) per student per month.

If circumstances require more than three students over the contracted

class size numbers, the parties shall meet and confer.

8.3.3.2 The general education teacher will have access to the student

records in the student information system of all students who are enrolled in

[...]

8.3.33.3 Beginning in the 2019-2020 school year in grades 6 to 8, when a
unit member has a total number of student contacts in General Education

classes that exceeds 170, the district shall compensate the unit member as

follows:

For students 1 and 2, one hundred and seventy five dollars ($175) per
student, per month; and

For students 3, 4 and 5 an additional two hundred and twenty five

dollars ($225) per student, per month; and

For students 6 or more, an additional two hundred and seventy five

dollars ($275) per student, per month.

The student(s) must be enrolled on the teacher's roster at least ten (10) school days in the
month for the unit member to receive the monthly compensation under this section. If the

enrollment is nine (9) school days or less, the monthly compensation shall be prorated.

[...]

unit member has a total number of student contacts in General Education

classes that exceeds 160, the district shall compensate the unit member as

follows:

For students 1 and 2, one hundred and seventy five dollars ($175) per
student, per month; and

For students 3, 4 and 5 an additional two hundred and twenty five

dollars ($225) per student, per month; and
• For students 6 or more, an additional two hundred and seventy five

dollars ($275) per student, per month.

The student(s) must be enrolled on the teacher's roster at least ten (10) school days in the

month for the unit member to receive the monthly compensation under this section. If the

enrollment is nine (9) school days or less, the monthly compensation shall be prorated.